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_Erg 
06 MAY 2016 

To: 	 
File: .. 

-  Doc: 	 

Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

#4 	 COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:03:30 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:05:24 PM 
Time Spent: 00:01:54 
IP Address: 125.239.227.124 

PAGE 1 

Ql: Do you agree or disagree with the proposed 
	 Disagree 

Schedule of feesand Charges 2016/17? 

PAGE 2 

Q2: If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Agree with park charges and hall charges. 

Relating to: 
Volumetric wastewater charges Base charge per 
water meter connection charged per 3 month period includes 76m 3  of flow use per period $678.14 
and 
Domestic wastewater discharge consumption is calculated at 80% of the volume of water used as measured by water 
meter. (This cost excludes trade waste) $2.23 

We submit that these volumetric waste water charges should not apply to metered water supplies where the user is on 
private septic tank system and not connected to the public wastewater disposal system. 

It was difficult to find information regarding this new charge and difficult to understand exactly how it is applied. I 
request that council in future explains these new changes more clearly for the lay person. 

PAGE 3 

Q3: If you wish to speak to your submission, please tick 
the box below. 

Q4: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Q5: Would you like to participate in future engagements 
with Council? 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Yes, I would like to participate in future engagements 
with Council 

1 / 2 
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Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Address 
Name 	 Mrs A Oliver 

Address 	 1A Otaihape Valley Road 

City/Town 	 Taihape 

Postal Code 	 4720 

Email Address 	 akanan1a©g ail.com  

Phone Number 	 063881822 
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Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

#1 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 3:46:41 PM 
Last Modified: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 3:46:56 PM 
Time Spent: 00:00:15 
IP Address: 203.114.191.118 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed 
	Agree 

Schedule of feesand Charges 2016/17? 

yoL 
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Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

#2 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 3:20:36 AM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 3:23:19 AM 
Time Spent: 00:02:43 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

The Committee are generally in support of the proposed changes with the exception of: 

Library Charges - Fax (International) charge should be retained at $4.00. 

Overdue Charges - We recommend the initiation of an overdue charge system, we feel when a book is overdue for >3 
weeks (following the maximum number of renewals) a charge of $1 per item per day be levied. 

Out of District Members - We recommend the initiation of a fee and propose an annual membership charge of $20. We 
feel this will cover the cost of toll calls to chase any overdue / missing books. 

Parks Charges - Regular events (eg if 2-3 times a year or annually) should be provided with a discount. 

V.,rou[c you lUco 	e in future en 	r.. r ,ts 	Yes, I would like to participate in future engagements 
Council? 
	 with Council 

ddress 
Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Company 	 Marton Community Committee 

Address 	 C/o 7 Dalrymple Place 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 martoncc.cab©gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 

2/3 
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Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

#5 COMPLETE 

 

Collector: Web Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:04:38 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:40:10 PM 
Time Spent: 00:35:31 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

116  MAY 2016 

To: 	  
File;  	— 	/ 

Doc; 

  

   

    

PAGE 1 

Ql:  Do you agree or disagree with the proposed 
	Disagree 

Schedule of feesand Charges 2016/17? 

PAGE 2 

Q2:  If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Overdue Charges - I recommend the initiation of an overdue charge system, when a book is overdue for >3 weeks 
(following the maximum number of renewals) a charge of $1 per item per week be levied. 

Out of District Members - We recommend the initiation of a fee and propose either 
- An Annual membership charge of $20. 
- A fee per item eg $5 per item 
- Additionally overdue charges should be $10 per week. 
This will cover the cost of toll calls to chase any overdue / missing books. 

If library users live outside, but work in the district, they should be provided with preferential / discounted user charges 
eg: 
- An Annual membership charge of $10. 
- A fee per item eg $5 per item 
- Additionally overdue charges should be $5 per week. 

PAGE 3 

Q3: If you wish to speak to your submission, please tick 
the box below. 

Q4: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

05:  Would you like to participate in future engagements 
with Council? 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Yes, I would like to participate in future engagements 
with Council 

1 / 2 
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Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Address 
Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Address 	 7 Dalrymple Place 
City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 a-cbates@paradise.net.nz  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 
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Chwbo 111c4aro Name: 

'MOM 
05 MAY 2016 

To: ........................................ 
File: — LAP 	.... 
Doc: ......  1.6 

Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 
SUBMISSION FORM 

Please print clearly 

Attach additional i Aormation or pages if necessary 

Signed: 

Date: 

1 - 1 Schedule of Fees and Charges 2016/17 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	 

Property Address: 	I 	1114 (`N-tre-e_>+ 
Postal Address: 

Phone: (day)C6A IW7  (mobile) 0_1 Oat),  
Email:  Lt(41 2 1a4t+. h  

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 
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SUBMISSION FORM 

To 	 

File: 	 

Doc:  	 3".3 	 ..... 

06 MAY 2015 
V.Gv.  

  

YEE 

  

■••■• 

•  usr•Eir... 

Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Please print clearly 

Name: 
tz)..e\ok, 

Kt,C4-■   
Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address: 	  

Postal Address:   ito 	teg  n  CAn  54- 	  

Phone:  (4ay3 	 (mobile)   O 11  20. I/ 0 s 
Email:   eveAs-afc-yrtylicse.) ,..41•   

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Date: 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I  wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions  from 
Elected Members. If you have any  special 
requirements, such as those related to  visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

. 0LAL}f<- 	 

Signed: trit1,10.4   

515/162   

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2016/17 	 1 - 1 
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Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

 

r))1 F_:1  
- 

05 MAY 2016 
V-ec 

- 2-- 

16 1,,1265 

 

SUBMISSION FORM 

To 

lls 

ii•I tr... 

Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Please print clearly 

Name: 
	 t LPL 	 1. 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address: 
	

C(A./ 	IZC7   
Postal Address: 

Phone: (day)   	(mobile)   02 I y2 6 41 
Email:   -14\ 	ro r9 	t( 	 -  4-- 	•f 7 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

Agree isagree 

If you disagree, what changes do you thinkOsho 	e considered? 

Attach addition7l,nfor  at or pages if necessary 

Signed: 

Date: 4 / 	Jo 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2016/17 	 1 - 1 
Page 10



k — Ic49- 2 - 1 
File: 

Doc: 

06 MAY 2016 

To: 

Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

#3 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 11:57:48 AM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:02:57 PM 
Time Spent: 00:05:09 
IP Address: 125.239.227.124 

1 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed 
	 Disagree 

Schedule of feesand Charges 2016/17? 

PAGE 2 

Q2: If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Relating to: 
Volumetric wastewater charges Base charge per 
water meter connection charged per 3 month period includes 76m 3  of flow use per period $678.14 
and 
Domestic wastewater discharge consumption is calculated at 80% of the volume of water used as measured by water 
meter. (This cost excludes trade waste) $2.23 

We submit that these volumetric waste water charges should not apply to metered water supplies where the user is on 
private septic tank system and not connected to the public wastewater disposal system. 

PAGE 3 

Respondent skipped this 
the box below. 	 question 

Q4: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Q5 .  Would you like to participate in future engagements 
with Council? 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Yes, I would like to participate in future engagements 
with Council 

Q6:  Address 

Name 	 Dr P J Oliver 

Address 	 1A Otaihape Valley Road 

City/Town 	 Taihape 

Postal Code 	 4720 

Email Address 	 peterandangela@xtra.co.nz  

Phone Number 	 063881822 

Q3: If you wish to speak to your submission, please tick 

1 / 1 
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To: 

File: 

Doc: 

05 MAY 2 016 

V_Ct  

s•r•Itr... 
SUBMISSION FORM 
Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Signed: 

r- 1•r- 

eN 

Please print clearly 

Name: 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address: 	  

Postal Address: 	ko tc7"A. \ 2 2- 

Phone: (day) 	 (mobile)   0):1CCIC  kIR 

Email: 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

sagree 

If you disagree, what changes do you think sh 	considered? 

Attach addition information or p ge  i  e ssary 

ci  OA, 	.0  • 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
I. Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Page 12
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V EN", IT... 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
1 Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: Attach additional in rmatio  •  r  • if necessary 

?":44444ktifia4)Y-AiNjiiNQ***;'b=g*V—  nstA3g0- 	Signed: 

Date: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2016/17 1 - 1 

7111 eir) -en-81 1 -e 

06 MM 2016 

14..6  	  

SUBMISSION FORM 
Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

To: 

File: .. 	2  ***** 

0 
Doc: 

Please Please print clearly 

Ca°  

--Tat inapi-  
Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

72 
kl‘ tz\JJ  GO( T-6? /T.( 7  

¼J 

Phone: d 
, 	 „ 

g*EC.-/ /z-1  (mobile) 	  

Email: 	 ir"`S e )(.1)----q • 

Do youyou agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

sagree 

If you disagree, what changes do you think should be considered? 

Name: 

Property Address: 

Postal Address: 

Page 14



•Isortmor... 

flI 

C5O4,v  

1 - 1 

Attach additional 

Signed: 

Date: 

ormation or pages if nec ssary 

To: 

File: 

Doc: 

0 6 MAY 2 016 

Ker  

—RP— 2..— 
6 

SUBMISSION FORM 
Proposed Schedule of fees and charges 2016/17 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2016/17 

Please print clearly 

Name:  i J L# Inetikar\ct  
Organisation: (if applicable)"—rM  

Property Addressy  lvtA71Th  Hai(  go-9a  hio-utiltA,  6 1  
Postal Address: 

Phone: (day)6)L 	I91(mobile)O,1 D6 €O2  
Email: 	 -ta.di‘Ca.AS.D.-  

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed Schedule of fees 

and Charges 2016/17? 

Agree Disagree 

-4-yot-ctisagre-eTwhat changes do you think should be considered? 

e! 	* 11  °es 	 ' 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
2016/17 Submission 

Rangitikei District Council 
Private Bag 1102 

Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

P  

a)r,Q62/ 

Page 15
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0 5 MAY 2016 

To: 	 

File: 

Doc:  1 	 

Gambling (Class 4) Venue and Tab Venue Policy 

#2 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:03:34 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:40:14 PM 
Time Spent: 00:36:39 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

PAGE 1: Gambling (Class 4 Venue) Policy 

Q1: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
(please tick one response) 

Option A: No changes made to current CAP of 83 
Class 4 gaming machines permitted in the District 

Q2: Would you like to see any other changes to Council's Gambling Venue (Class 4) policy? 

The wording of paragraph 4.1 indicates that when a machine ceases to operate then it cannot be replaced. This implies 
that if a machine breaks down, the site cannot obtain a replacement machined, this appears unfair - that the site is 
penalised, that it cannot replace faulty equipment. There should be an opportunity to allow faulty equipment to be 
replaced - the same as if your car is faulty - beyond economic repair, you would replace it, ensuring you still have 
transport. 

PAGE 2: Tab Venue policy 

Q3: Question 3: Which of the following options do you 
	Option B: Permit new standalone TAB venues 

prefer? 

Q4: Would you like to see any other changes to Council's current TAB venue policy? 

If a TAB venue closes a new one should be allowed up to the current maximum number of venues. 

I have no objection to temporary (for a special event) venue(s) being allowed, to a maximum of five throughout the 
district at any one time. 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Q5: Do you have any further comments you wish to 
make to Council in relation to the TAB venue or 
Gambling venue (Class 4) policies? 

PAGE 3 

Q6: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

Q7: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Q8: Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

No 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Yes 

1 / 2 

Page 16



Gambling (Class 4) Venue and Tab Venue Policy 

Address 
Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Address 	 7 Dalrymple Place 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 a-cbates@paradise.net.nz  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 

Page 17
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0 5 MAY 201fi 

To:  	 14--  
1241--  

Doc:   1  	 

Gambling (Class 4) Venue and Tab Venue Policy 

COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 2:47:26 AM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 2:51:18 AM 
Time Spent: 00:03:51 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

PAGE 1: Gambling (Class 4 Venue) Policy 

Ql: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
(please tick one response) 

Q2: Would you like to see any other changes to 
Council's Gambling Venue (Class 4) policy? 

PAGE 2: Tab Venue policy 

Q3: Question 3: Which of the following options do you 
prefer? 

Q4: Would you like to see any other changes to 
Council's current TAB venue policy? 

Q5: Do you have any further comments you wish to 
make to Council in relation to the TAB venue or 
Gambling venue (Class 4) policies? 

PAGE 3 

Q6: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

Q7: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Q8: Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

#1 

Option A: No changes made to current CAP of 83 
Class 4 gaming machines permitted in the District 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Option A: No changes made to TAB venue policy 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

No 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Yes 

1 / 2 
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Gambling (Class 4) Venue and Tab Venue Policy 

Address 
Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Company 	 Marton Community Committee 

Address 	 C/o 7 Dalrymple Place 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 martoncc.cab@gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 

Page 19



05 MAY 2016 

To: 	 

Doc' 	  

Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 Parewanui Road 

PAGE 1 

COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 3:40:20 AM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 3:42:51 AM 
Time Spent: 00:02:30 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

#1 

01:  Do you agree or disagree with the proposed 
	 Agree 

reduction in the speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h 
along Parewanui Road, between High Street and 
Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

02.  Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

Q3: Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

Q4: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Q5: Address 

Name 

Address 

City/Town 

Postal Code 

Email Address 

Phone Number 

No i do not wish to provide an oral submission 

Yes 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Carolyn Bates 

C/o 7 Dalrymple Place 

Marton 
4710 

a-cbates@paradise.net.nz  

(06) 327-8088 

ill 

Page 20



11•41/1.? 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

/cake 
Amended Sp ed Limit Bylaw 

SUBMISSION FORM 
Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

05 MAY 2016 

To 	 
File: 	 C- 1 —7 

...... ,.„ . 

to.   ooc: 	 

Signed: 	  

Name:  :T(A 	4rNet 	 DELHL  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address: 119 PcttevicAniAA' Riad   
Postal Address: 

i S (V))romi■eo ./ot•O , NoNtmayirAli  

1.1:3wer 	 01PL).   
Phone: (day)eik Ste, ? 1 '1(mobile) 0:1 I `50i ;15(-, 

Email:  :iCAn.et( buce 	*.kt , (0.(12   

Do you agree or Elis.agr-ee with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Agree/Disagfee 

Please explain: 

We acy-eL 	kz 5 pe.vd IAr 	 

hc reau cerl OPct re ()Jan („Li aCiikd -  

1\r:\ t6 poi/ 1-;6() or .4-12_ lord k Veiti busj , 

Aye-AC-Ca_ 	o\eat woks'  

	

cr\ Ce 	havti -v-40 .4:1-un 6 alri 
thi2 lf-OKickCiJv re-4 43ed 6 +,..c.) 411, 

	

It 	poll-ionU I the KrAd. 'ft ot (sR  
cufrenviA3 tov\) clokAii\43 cc:40- N  

(V), 1 '-ro-u4vv)„a SV (v)e-or\u-)9 41.12 sp_912d  
ClailEy_fou5 
ttach additional information or pages if necessary 

Date: 5O 	20  

1-1 
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RECENE 
2 1 APR  2016 

V—C To: ....  .  :."  .. 	 .  1  ............ 

File: ..  ..........  .....  ................. 

SUBMISSION FORM  Doc: 	16 
Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

Name:  Jo t_ 	1400142. v\- 142‘16_  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address: 	(4to, Sr 	cs,ku)  
Postal Address: 	1-11 	S  

s 	kigk 

Phone: (day)  (0 ?22.11(1\  (mobile) 

Email: 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

bet en High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

gree/ isagree 

Please explain: 
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Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: infoPrangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
El Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Signed:  tkiA.A.),;.- 	Date: 	(9 	( $c'  
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mes•ux... 

At-VEINED 
02 MAY 2016 

To: 
File:  	—1— SUBMISSION FORM 	 c , lb .0 

Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 

1-1 

Date:  a-7.- 0 Li, — Signed:  	c_AM  	 

Amended Speed Limit Bylaw 

Please print clearly 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Name:   LA im   
Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address:   ler8.c9   

Postal Address:  	 --)E" 	  

Phone: (day)ou,  1,1..-xv:yzn   (mobile) 	  

Email:  	 jcc3 s  GC)  cs,   

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

isagree 

Please explain: 

_ cCrr   

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  infoPrangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 
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john.bowen@vodafone.co.nz 	 Tue 26 Jan 14:58 
to becmcneil@live.com ; andy.watson@rangitikei.govt.nz ; sarah_timharris@xtra.co.nz  
cc ian.mckelvie@parliament.govt.nz ; s.bridges@ministers.govt.nz  

Speed Restrictions on High Street Bulls 

To whom it may concern 

I'm writing to express my concerns with the speed limit on High Street / Parewanui 
Road in the township of Bulls. 

The present location of the 50km speed restriction sign starts near 176 High street on 
the approach to the Town. 
My main concern is that on the other side of the road residential property including 
my own extends much further out of town. 

My request is that council consider moving the 50km limit further out past the last 
remaining residential property closer to Ferry Road. I believe that this sign has been 
situated in this position for probably in excess of fifty years and since then more 
houses have been built still within the town zone but bordering on what has 
overtime become the local racetrack. A lot of the traffic leaving town and heading 
toward Parewanui Road is accelerating and exceeding the speed limit long before it 
gets to the open road sign. Complaints have been made in the past both verbally and 
in writing to Traffic/Police only to be told that this doesn't come under a State 
Highway and appears to have been ignored. 

My main reasoning for this request is that most motorists do not brake until after 
they reach Taumaihi Street. Mowing the berm as we are required to do is extremely 
unsafe with trucks travelling past me in excess of 90 km and barely a meter away. 
The other factor to be considered is children crossing High street by Taumaihi Street 
on their way to and from Clifton Street school. 

This request falls under the  Safer Journeys - New Zealand's road safety 
strategy 2010-2020. 

Best regards 

June Cockburn 
paw  High Street 
Bulls 
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SUBMISSION FORM 

RZ 
1 APR M 

To .  .............  ........................ 

• . 	
. 	

....... 

File: ............ 	 . 

Doc: ....  it  ..... 

Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

Name: 
	*-VoAL4 PoWea_ 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address:  14—L,  

Postal Address:  (4--c 	lon-rzetzpot.)1 i20•41.  

12D 	• &A-1—S  

Phone: (day)  CA) S22#0 7t(mobile)  02( 	q6 % 

Email:  Vi'(141. q•ck.).-1efige.3(1),..c> 	cso. 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100krri/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Please explain: 

Ksaze 1-01-C6C_ -naAve-t-s tyr- ofbNi  

t"e–DS EV'erl 	 1-o tarz_ 	fki\IZ.c_c> 

irjr ceadt.sA Voo 	 TaACric_ rir  

C-Caask (2,644t. -(1\4..c11Q-J 	NaNaP.S lb gals>,  

ks 	 aeoLr...€ wee-co IS 

k.:› v6, r•ri€i —' VAS Csikah--€ -re go  

51413()L-  Atkei--43  MAKE 	*1-0-01-c-t4 sAeez_i  

Pts i9€01n.u\vo rise.A-C-6c ar-1 	 Ptao 	. 

A Le;, L,$..--•s_u,1- ()C. See-et Lus.kr-r-  Suout.- Ps-so  

‘4.0..s> lerap■Ac._ ao.f.r4 	 (•■AtNr(€wo.)C,E  • 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  infograngitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
11 Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Signed: 

 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Date:  17111 .  
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8 APR 2016 

To 
SUBMISSION FORM OG- File: 

u 	I 
Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

Name: A7k  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Property Address:  /13 /71/4 	E Er 

Postal Address: 
	 - 	-- 

Phone: (day)3.1-20  g-C.0   (mobile) 	  

Email: 	 ." 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Ag re e/ Qisagree- 

Please explain: 	
--/ra.4-7Prrui -Dzrzt.4.- 

	

li-eLt.-CAAleur 	 4.L 31V41, 
7to1 So tiv.114,4,t /Ito  

	

iplAt1124-L  oh, b1-hz4 	/141-
0hv 

 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikelgoyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
11 Marton Councii Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Signed: 
	

Date:   reZ. 	/30),` 	e2-0/ -6   
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Amended Speed Limit Bylaw 	 1- 1 

SUBMISSION FORM 
Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 

09 MAY 2016 

	

Tn. 	

File: 	- 
 

**** 

Name:AI/die, 770.,t 
Organisation: (if applicable) 

c(120-ve,,  Postal Address: As 

Please print clearly 

Signed:  A/T-4 

Phone: (day) 	 (mobile) 0Z7 --707 ciz  

Email: 

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Streetand Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Agre‘isagree 

Please explain: 

iLc /0 Pa-ot 
cold- 	 ke--- 70 - 

Poievac.-- 	P-4L 	cit., 	Orcti cciet,  

or 	coi-es- 01 Pt OA  

60 	s1oi &i/la(AAA 	I  

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Date: 	Z 	OZi 

Property Address:  /2/ 	/9(262.../.17cmi1iz, 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  info@rangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 

CI Marton Council Chambers 
16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 
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Name:  	S' -e:012   

Organisation: (if applicable)   r-75 	te,t,„) 

Property Address: 	  

Postal Address:   P- 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Phone: (day) 	 (mobile)   c) z -3-4 	1480  2 
Email:  	T 42  - c, 0-AC-GP-- 	s--Sk0.,-L--.1 	Cta'   

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikelgovt.nz  

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

('--irgr;-elbisagree 

Please explain: 

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
Li Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

   

   

  

— I I r- 

   

    

 

1 4 APR 2016 

To: 	 te 

File:  	SCl/ 	—1   
Doc: 	 SUBMISSION FORM WI llesreci°14111°61  

Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Signed: 	  Date: 	  

  

  

Amended Speed Limit Bylaw 

  

1 - 1 
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Please print clearly 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  info@rangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
El Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Signed: 	 

/  44 C-4-0/Ze   
Organisation: (if applicable)  	a t   

Property Address: 	  

Pr  f O6   

Name: 

Postal Address: 

Attach additional inform atio 

Date: 

es if necessary 

7-0( 

1-1 

MEM& 
14 APR 2016 

SUBMISSION FORM 	 To 

Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment 2016 
lb U. (0 Parewanui Road 

Amended Speed Limit Bylaw 

Phone: (day) 	 (mobile)   021-f  	eep_ 
Email:   .---/-67--o(z_ce 	co   

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Agree/be.

Please explain: 
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-  All 2016 

To:  	 
SUBMISSION FORM 	 File:  

' Proposed Speed Limit Bylaw Amendment j4 
 

Parewanui Road 
Please print clearly 

Submissions close at 12 
noon on 6 May 2016. 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Speed Limit Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  info@rangitikei.goyt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 
You may wish to speak in support of 
your written submission. 

If you wish to speak to your 
submission, please tick the box 
below. 

I wish to speak at: 
E Marton Council Chambers 

16 May 2016 

Five minutes are allowed for you to speak, 
with a further five minutes for questions from 
Elected Members. If you have any special 
requirements, such as those related to visual 
or hearing impairments, please note them 
here: 

Signed*'  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

	

17( 	  

Postal Address:  	./1- 	ü" e- 

Phone: (day)   S 9. 9-- 0 I 7/   (mobile)  	ijtL   
Email: 	  

Do you agree or disagree with the proposed reduction in the 

speed limit from 100km/h to 80km/h along Parewanui Road, 

between High Street and Brandon Hall Road, Bulls? 

Ag re eXisegree 

Please explain: 

IoIt5 7 0  
NotAk5.114:--  

(1---C-1-I is 1 C%).)  
Val 1/4k ftttt" 	HIGH spcz,  
Atf- wrc-- 	Ado( net:-  to IL  

	

C'r3.11-41-CCt C-  	giAs  
LPrL G 0 	111—  

573 sicio -rtAtit.v  
H 	fr  El>  iWr  ijitit[5  

	

51-bk-)  1  it<5 	6144 r   

Attach additional information or pages if necessary 

Date:   47  4 I  2-111   

Name: 00,1k. Couoti4 

 

  

Property Address: Property 

Amended Speed Limit Bylaw 	 1- 1 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#5 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Tuesday, April 26, 2016 9:44:34 PM 
Last Modified: Tuesday, April 26, 2016 9:45:43 PM 
Time Spent: 00:01:09 
IP Address: 103.224.128.92 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

RECOVED 
5 MAY 7016 

............... 
To:  .................. 	

..... _Lc  
.... File: ...... 	

.. 	 . 	 .... 

DOG .....  TOIR  ........ 	9 

Ql: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
	Yes 

Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
	Yes 

should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
	Yes 

years the right timeframe for inspections? 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please 
tick only one response 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

Q5: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Q6: Do you have any further comments you wish to 
make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

PAGE 4 

Q7: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered 
only at the discretion of Senior Dog control officer 
(discretion) 

Yes 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Q8:  All submissions will be public, please tick this box if Yes, I would like my name withheld 
you would like your name withheld 

9 / 14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Would you like to participate in future engagement 
	Yes 

opportunities with Council? 

10 / 14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#1 
	

COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Thursday, April 14, 2016 7:40:42 PM 
Last Modified: Thursday, April 14, 2016 7:55:24 PM 
Time Spent: 00:14:41 
IP Address: 119.224.41.38 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

EOM 
0 5 MAY 2016 

kr.<  ................. 
To .............  , 

... ...  ..... File:  ................ 	9 	.. 

Doc: 	 .................. 
 .. 

1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

Yes 

No, 

Comments 
I believe that inspections are important as a good 
owner however! dont believe good owners should be 
subjected to random inspections as this is in my view 
as a rate payer a blatant waste of ratepayer funds.  I 
would much rather the non good owners were 
subjected to random inspections and checks on a 
regular basis only. I am tired of constantly being told I 
must pay out more money each year to council and 
having very little choice about it and then to see 
blatant wasting of that money really does my head in. 
Spend the resource carefully where it is most needed 
and control the menace directly and follow the 
menace if and when it re locates within the district. 

No, 

Comments 
Menacing animals and their owners need to be better 
controlled which can only be done by constant 
measures and stretching inspections out to as much 
as 5 years potentially is counter productive. 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4:  Which of the following options do you prefer?Please Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be 
tick only one response 	 neutered (blanket) 

Comments 
I agree that compulsory neutering is the only way to 
go as long as the ratepayer is not footed with the cost 
burden.The owner of the animal should pay only. 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

1 / 14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

07: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016.1wish to speak to my 
submission 

All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

Yes 

No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Yes, I would like my name withheld 

No 

2/14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#8 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:04:35 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 12:40:24 PM 
Time Spent: 00:35:49 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

05 MAY 2016 

To........................................... .... 

File::  ... . ...  .... 	 ... 

Doc; 	LAASs50-1 

Yes, 

Comments 
7.2.8 and 7.5.11 have different parameters - 7.2.8 
states a 5 year visit cycle when 7.5.11 indicates an 
annual visit would be required. 

Yes 

No, 

Comments I recommend an interval of 2-3 years. 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be 
tick only one response 	 neutered (blanket) 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

05: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
	

Yes 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

1 / 2 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Co you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

7.5.2 Responsible Owner 
The proposed consequence of changing the fee payable for all dogs when only one dog may be a "problem" is an 
overly harsh consequence for owners of multiple animals. 

If an owner has more than one dog, the penalty/full fee should apply only to the specific dog for a minimum of 12 
months. If more than dog is an issue (eg regularly found roaming) within a 12 month period then the full penalty is then 
applicable for all dogs (or a stepped system should be considered dependent on the number of dogs an owner has). 

Acknowledging that the greater the number of dogs owned then the greater is the chance of there being a problem, to 
simply apply the penalty for all dogs from day one", to me is overly severe. 

Animal de-sexing 
Inexpensive opportunities should be provided to have animals de-sexed. 
A trial is suggested for 6 months of up to three open days for animals to be de-sexed - at a minimal cost to owners. 

Dog Exercise Area Use - Parking at Wilson Park 
Dog owners at Wilson Park have been seen parking on Marumaru Street and walking their dogs through the children's 
play area. Several dogs have been sighted defecating in that area - I recommend leaving the gate to the car park 
(times to be the same as the toilets, so the same person can open/close gate and toilet). This will allow dog owners to 
park away from the road and still access the park away from the Children's play area. 

Additional Dog Exercise Area 
I recommend that an additional area is provided at the north end of town to allow dog owners to exercises their animals, 
without the need to transport them to Wilson Park. 

Q7: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
	No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

V■lould you like to pariicipate iii future engagement 
	Yes 

opportunities with Council? 

L.,!t0: Address 
Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Address 	 7 Dalrymple Place 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 a-cbates@paradise.net.nz  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 

2/2 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Q1: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

Q2: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

,j)(1 1 ,  

05 MAY 2016 

To:  	 IC&  

— 	Z..0 — 
File  
	.(s; 	 

Yes, 

Comments 
7.2.8 and 7.5.11 have different parameters - 7.2.8 
states a 5 year visit cycle when 7.5.11 indicates an 
annual visit would be required. 7.5.2 Responsible 
Owner We feel the proposed consequence of 
changing the fee payable for all dogs when only one 
dog may be a "problem" is an overly harsh 
consequence for owners of multiple animals. We 
recommend that if an owner has more than one dog, 
the penalty/full fee should apply only to the specific 
dog for a minimum of 12 months. If more than dog is 
an issue (eg regularly found roaming) within a 12 
month period then the full penalty is then applicable 
for all dogs (or a stepped system should be 
considered dependant on the number of dogs an 
owner has). As the greater the number of dogs owned 
then the greater is the chance of there being a 
problem, but to simply apply the penalty for all dogs 
"from day one" seems overly severe. 

Yes 

No, 

Comments 
We support more regular visits eg annually. 

#7 	 COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, May 06, 2016 2:51:53 AM 
Last Modified: Friday, May 06, 2016 3:19:46 AM 
Time Spent: 00:27:53 
IP Address: 210.246.2.119 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4:  Which of the following options do you prefer?Please Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be 
tick only one response 	 neutered (blanket) 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
	Yes 

Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Animal de-sexing 
We recommend inexpensive opportunities are provided to have animals de-sexed. 
A trial is suggested for 6 months of up to three open days for animals to be de-sexed - at a minimal cost to owners. 

07: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
	No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Chambers on 16 May 2016.1wish to speak to my 
submission 

\_R!ould ycu Ike to parLiciprc.e in future engagement 
	Yes 

opportunities with Council? 

Address 

Name 	 Carolyn Bates 

Company 	 Marton Community Committee 

Address 	 C/o 7 Dalrymple Place 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 martoncc.cab©gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 (06) 327-8088 

14 / 14 
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From: 
	

Alex Staric 
Sent: 
	

Friday, 6 May 2016 12:07 p.m. 
To: 
	

RDC Information 
Subject: 
	

FW: MCC Submission on Dog Bylaw 

Follow Up Flag: 
	

Follow up 
Flag Status: 
	

Completed 

Categories: 
	

Alyssa 

ZarD 
To ... 	..  .... ............ 

File: 	 .......  —  ... ......... 

Doc: ..... 	..... . 

06 MAY Z016 

Alyssa Takimoana 

From: Carolyn Bates [mailto:martoncc.cab@gmail.corn]  
Sent: Friday, 6 May 2016 11:55 a.m. 
To: Alex Staric <Alex.Staric@rangitikei.goyt.nz> 
Subject: MCC Submission on Dog Bylaw 

Hi Alex, 
When completing on-line submissions for MCC, I may have omitted an item. 
As the system does not provide a copy of entered data I am not able to check my potential omission. 
It would be helpful if you would arrange to have the following included (if I had not provided this): 

Dog Exercise Area Use - Parking at Wilson Park 

Dog owners at Wilson Park have been seen parking on Marumaru Street and walking their dogs through the 
children's play area. Several dogs have been sighted defecating in that area - we suggest a Trial for say, six 
months leaving the gate to the car park (times to be the same as the toilets, so the same person can 
open/close gate and toilet). This will allow dog owners to park away from the road and still access the park 
away from the Children's play area. 

Very many thanks. 

:-) 	Carolyn 

Carolyn Bates 
+64 (021) 342-524 I +64 (06) 327-8088 

1 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#3 	 COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, April 15, 2016 10:22:45 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, April 15, 2016 10:26:37 PM 
Time Spent: 00:03:51 
IP Address: 111.69.104.245 

I En' IN 
05 MAY 2016 

To:  	 le-"Gt.  

File. 	 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
	Yes 

Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
	Yes 

should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

No, 

Comments 
I think this should be more regularly if possible, maybe 
every three years? 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please 
tick only one response 

Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered 
only at the discretion of Senior Dog control officer 
(discretion) 

Comments 
I feel that the decision should be made on a case by 
case basis, with owner responsibility being taken into 
account 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

Q5: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

06: Do you have any further comments you wish to 
make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Yes 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

PAGE 4 

5/14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

C18: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Yes, I would like my name withheld 

Yes 

lAdc'ress 
Name 	 Charlotte Rowland 

Address 	 29 Harris Street 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Postal Code 	 4710 

Email Address 	 charlotteannie2013@gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 021 894 720 

6 /14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#2 	COMPLETE 
Answers Entered Manually 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Friday, April 15, 2016 2:36:22 PM 
Last Modified: Friday, April 15, 2016 3:04:27 PM 
Time Spent: 00:28:04 
IP Address: 103.243.90.253 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

01: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

Q2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

Q3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

n 	(1 V■ 

0 5 MAY 2016 

.. Tô • ............ 	...... 	 . 

Er  .37 	 ... File: 	
...  5. 

Doc: 	 . 

Yes, 

Comments 
Control of the owners as well as the dogs. the owner 
has to prove they have undergone training prior to dog 
ownership.Once they have a certificate, they have a 
dog trained as well. All dogs removed if training not 
undertaken. 

Yes, 

Comments 
Have not had an inspect my property in 22 years. 

No, 

Cornments 
Yearly. randomised and not let owner know 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be 
tick only one response 	 neutered (blanket) 

Comments 
Its a dilution of the act. The whole behaviour of the 
dog changes when it is neutered- more controllable. 
Pitbulls are breed to fight. 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

Q5: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
	

Yes 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

06:  Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

More staff and better training of dog control officers/ dog control rangers. Officers need to know what is happening in the 
community. delegating work out to junior/cadet dog rangers. Is it possible to have a space dedicated in Marton as a Dog 
Park (e.g boundary line of ward near blue gums) for dogs to run off their leash and socially interact with other dogs. 

3 / 14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
	Yes I wish to speak to my submission 

Chambers on 16 May 2016.1 wish to speak to my 
submission 

\l,fouic: you iife to 	7;ipate in future engagement 
	Yes 

opportunities with Counc 

(1)10: Address 
Name 	 Judy Williams 

Address 	 2 Whanganui Rd 

City/Town 	 Marton 

Email Address 	 adviceline.marton©gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 0272525283 

4/14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#6 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Thursday, April 28, 2016 12:28:51 PM 
Last Modified: Thursday, April 28, 2016 12:47:39 PM 
Time Spent: 00:18:47 
IP Address: 122.61.85.17 

PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q1,  Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
	Yes 

Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

02:  Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
	Yes 

should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

0:3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
	Yes 

years the right timeframe for inspections? 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Q4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be 
tick only one response 	 neutered (blanket) 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

Q5: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
	

Yes 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Respondent skipped this 
question 

Q6: Do you have any further comments you wish to 
make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

PAGE 4 

7: Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
Chambers on 16 May 2016.1 wish to speak to my 
submission 

8: All submissions will be public, please tick this box if 
you would like your name withheld 

9: Would you like to participate in future engagement 
opportunities with Council? 

No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Yes, I would like my name withheld 

No 

11 / 14 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

Address 
Name 	 L M Pask 

Address 	 16 Wilson Street 

City/Town 	 Bulls 

Postal Code 	 4818 

Email Address 	 paskrus@gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 3221215 

12 / 14 
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To: 
— 7-0 

File: 	  

Doc: .... 
PAGE 1: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

#4 	COMPLETE 
Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link) 
Started: Monday, April 18, 2016 2:35:48 PM 
Last Modified: Monday, April 18, 2016 2:38:43 PM 
Time Spent: 00:02:54 
IP Address: 203.97.30.62 

0  5 MAY 2016 

1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
	Yes 

Owner Classification found within the policy (including 
7.5.1 & 7.5.2)? 

2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
	Yes 

should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and 
the Dog Control Act 1996? 

3: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 5 
years the right timeframe for inspections? 

PAGE 2: Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

4: Which of the following options do you prefer?Please 
tick only one response 

No, 

Comments 
Should be a shorter timeframe as situations change 
quickly - especially with rental proporties. 

Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered 
only at the discretion of Senior Dog control officer 
(discretion) 

Comments 
If the animal is reported to give a reasonable reason to 
do so - ie act menacing or potential to do so/be. 

PAGE 3: Control of Dogs Bylaw 

Q5: Are you generally supportive of the contents of 
	

Yes 
Council's Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Q6: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to the Dog Control and 
Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

I find them very helpful and act quickly. 

PAGE 4 
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DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL OF DOGS BYLAW 

	

Oral submissions will be held at the Marton Council 
	No i don't wish to provide a oral submission 

Chambers on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak to my 
submission 

	

. Would you Eike to participate in future engagement 
	Yes 

or., portunities with Council? 

010. Address 
Name 	 9 Cameron Road 

Address 	 RD 11 

Address 2 	 Turakina 

Postal Code 	 4581 

Email Address 	 lisadross@gmail.com  

Phone Number 	 0272956292 

8/14 
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Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

	

speak, 	including 

	

from 	Elected 
If you have any 

you 	to 
questions 
Members. 

'Pm 

special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

IlKes CI No 

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

ta Yes U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

CI Yes Eg 1<lo 
CrzmenN(  bci 6Lo4ai  ,sr;rnece„  of\  
6dvais YMO- 

Please turn over 

SUBMISSION FORM 
To: 	

— 2_0DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND 
F ile .............................. 

ocRESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 
16 633a OF DOGS BYLAW 

Na Me:01 C (I•e\f■-- .1r"n  
Organisation: (if  applicableriAk' L Apt_ LIC>re-to-s.   

Phone:  U 	 3-2. 6  (-0  2_ 
Property address:  	 \L.( 	ao   
Postal address:  	4--)   

Email:  4- kt----COlinvml . OS 	kl..A6ra  • Co  - 

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification  

Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance  to  the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

vso45104'-i 

06 MAY 2016 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: infoPrangitikei.govt.nz  

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016. wish to speak 

to my submission 

Ten minutes are allowed for 

40010.1114  
Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 	- 
please tick this box if you would 
like your 	name withheld 

avitosesse 
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Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Ple e tick only one response 

Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 
1:3 Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Comments: 

Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

Yes U No 
Comments: 

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

C  

Council welcomes additionol information or pages if necessary 

Signed:   Date: 	  
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SKes U No 

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

Name: cf\c-GL_A&e 

SUBMISSION FORM 
DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND 

RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 
OF DOGS BYLAW 

16)1rn:11,--invvireinl 

2 All 2916 

To:  ............ 	..................... 

Property address:  	ST 	R 	deNr'  	-rbrv9.  ...................................... 

Postal address: 

i   

Email:   (31-c---o-1 	x 	•   

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification 

Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

gYes U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

U Yes No 
Comments: 
De7rne-V-41-i's 	 i.c1,1---451. 5  

..A• 1 
Please turn over 

.4-1  

4e4 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	 

Phone: 

+CZA.,A3 

- 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016.1wish to speak 

to my submission U 

Ten minutes are allowed for 
you 	to 	speak, 	including 
questions from Elected 
Members. If you have any 
special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 
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Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing  if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may  pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may  also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Please tick only one response 
0/Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 
0 Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Comments: 
t--; 	..("Th to ,c) 	;se e.c-As 

Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

LdYes D No 
Comments: 	

1  •  S..  r1•A-7 

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Council welcomes additional information or pages if necessary 

Signed: 

 

Date: 	  
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Wednesday, April 27 2016 

Venacing dog' guide 
highlights key threats 
By Akuino Olaaiga 

A guideline on how to identify a 
"menacing dog" has been re-
leased by Auckland Council, 
following an atnnesty for dog 
owners with unregistered 
pooches. 

Clearing the common mis-
conception about pitbulls, it 
says the dog is not a breed but a 
type — like a hound, shepherd 
or retriever. 

The Dog Control Act (1996) 
classifies four breeds — 
brazilian fila, dogo argentino, 

"Chattering 
teeth and high 
screaming-like 
noises may show 
a pitbull is 
happy, excited, 
scared, anxious 
or nervous." 

japanese tosa and perro de 
presa canario — and one type 
— american pitbull terrier — as 
menacing dogs, no matter how 
they behave individually. 

Things to look out for in 
menacing dogs such as pitbulls 
include an intense dog focus — 
a product of their fighting 
ancestry, Auckland Council 
said — a high play drive, which 

INFO: New guidelines follow a 
recent spate of dog attacks. 

DOG ATTACKS IN 
NEW ZEALAND 
• 99,000 dog bites since 
2004. 
• More than 5800 
required hospitalisation. 
• Nearly two-thirds 
happened at private 
homes. 
• Children under 9, Maori 
and those in low socio-
economic areas are at 
greatest risk. 
• Most children received 
facial injuries. 
• Source: The Burden of 
Dogbite Injuries in New 
Zealand: 2004-2014 

can make them hard to calm 
down, and excitability. 
Chattering teeth and high 
screaming-like noises may 
show a pitbull is happy, excited, 
scared, anxious or nervous. 

The council will desex, 
microchip and provide muzzles 
for $25. — NZME 

• 
3 

• 
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you to 
questions 
Mem bers. 

	

speak, 	including 

	

from 	Elected 
If you have any 

Please turn over 

SUBMISSION FORM 
DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND u 

RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 
OF DOGS BYLAW 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	 

Phone:  No --622,k\O2, 

Property address:V:42 Qc›..+Poi,occmit..k1  

Postal address: \9,148 Vosaxorrniuri.1/4 ,  

c0 	Qv%\vcz:,  

Email:  \o-V-\\A.c.-Ai3e, 	CF 3- rvZ 

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification 

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

fa/Yes D No 
Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

PEKies U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

D Yes 12<o 
Comments: 

RECEIVED 
21  APR 2016 

V.-Cr 

BY:  	 QV-  t -2-0  

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016. I wish to speak 

to my submission U 

Ten minutes are allowed for 

Name:  \\.e_,- yja \-\T-T,,,,(2_, • 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 
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Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Plec),se tick only one response 
a Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 

L:1 Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Erves LI No 
Comments: 

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Council welcomes additional information or pages if necessary 

Signed: 
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SUBMISSION FORM 

RECEIVED 
-5 MAY 2016 

BY: 	•••---J  — 	
— to DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND 

R 	ISN illgILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 
OF DOGS BYLAW 

Name: 	  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Phone: 	  

Property address: 	  

Postal address: 

Email: 

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification  

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

Yes U No 
Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

CI Yes 	No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

CI Yes CI No 

lease turn over 
i itPat ,r.e a breac,t, Ot r jcc 	ld 

tljt,/ 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016.Iwish to speak 

to my submission 1:1 

Ten minutes are allowed for 
you 	to 	speak, 	including 
questions from Elected 
Members. If you have any 
special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 

4 

irS6)  

Comments: 

, Ari •  te 
nc-e, 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 
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Comments: 
cicso 	 k-rri 	 cAS C e)(c4  

OePrt.reci hire.  
Ce Ck4V1 

44f_ C-r-)f-4112-e) i_ 1  Etc  

. 	I.. 
1 11,  5 

b 

Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Please tick only one response 
Li Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 

El/Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 

control officer (discretion) 

Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

Yes CI N o 

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

Council welcomes additional information or pages if necessary 
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1.14--ertico CEO 
1 of 4 

Misc facts re Barking Dogs. 

Reporting a Barking Dog 

Persons disturbed or annoyed by the persistent and loud barking or howling 
of a dog,should report the dog to the local Animal Control Unit. You can find 
their contact 

Upon receipt of your complaint you will be asked to keep a record noting the date, 
time and length of each barking incident. You will be expected to identify and establish 
whether the animal is distressed or simply being a nuisance. Armed with this 
information, Animal Control may: 
1. Send an officer onsite to assess the situation. 
2. Notify the owner that their dog has a complaint against it. 
3. Provide written feedback to the complainant. 

If there is no improvement after Animal Control's investigation, and a separate 
complaint is reported against the same dog, the Council will then take the necessary 
steps to try to resolve the problem. 

It is unlawful for your dog to persistently bark, howl or yelp between the hours of 
10:30 p.m. and 7:30 a.m. or when no one is home; resulting in the dog being a public 
nuisance. 
•  A violation is defined as at least three 'habitual" occurrences in a six-month period 

of "persistent" noise for 30 minutes or longer. 
This is from Colorado. What is the equivalent NZ definition? 

Hamilton City Council 

Barking Dogs 
Barking is a normal and healthy means of communication for a domestic dog. However, 
when the 
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When did you speak to owner of barking dog? Date: 	Time: 	  

Name of person you spoke to: 	  

Comments: 

DATE TIME START TIME END Type of Noise Impact 

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM BY (Date) 	  

declare that the information recorded above is a true 

and accurate account and I am aware that this information could be produced as evidence at 

a hearing or in a court of law, and I may be required to give evidence in this regard. 

Signature: 	  

Customer has substantiated barking by 
sighting offending dog 

Tick applicable box 

Yes No 

Hamilton City Council. 
Te kaunihera a Kirikiriroa_ 

Record of Barking Dog : 	  
Address of Barking Dog: 	  

RECORD OF BARKING DOGS Customers Name: 
Address: 

  

    

DCO Number: 

    

  

Phone: 

  

     

AC/F13 

Version 4 

3.2.04 
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HORIZON HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED CORPORATE POLICY 

TITLE POLICY FOR COMPLAINTS 
HANDLING AND CUSTOMER 
FEEDBACK 

DATE OF APPROVAL 4 OCTOBER 2012 

DATE OF REVIEW OCTOBER 2015 

1. INTRODUCTION 

This policy demonstrates how Horizon responds to complaints and other customer 
feedback such that it complies with the requirements of the Scottish Public Services 
Ombudsman's for Housing Association complaint handling. 

2. SCOPE 

The policy sets out how we will handle complaints and positive customer feedback 

3. PRINCIPLES 

The following principles govern the operation of this policy: 

• Customer feedback about the services we provide is welcomed, noted, 
acknowledged and reviewed. 

• Feedback received about policies and procedures is taken into account at the 
next relevant review. 

• Front line employees are encouraged to offer and implement immediate 
responses to complaints where appropriate and meeting the reasonable 
expectations of the customer. 

4. OBJECTIVES 

The objectives of the policy are to ensure that: 

• Wherever practical and possible, complaints are resolved informally by front 
line employees. 

• People providing feedback know that their comments will be used to evaluate 
the quality of our services and to influence reviews of policies and 
procedures. 

• Records of feedback will be organised for ease of retrieval and analysis. 

• Should complaints be referred to external agencies we shall be able to 
provide records of each case to assist further investigation. 

• People making complaints are advised clearly about the process and their 
opportunities to escalate the case to independent authorities. 
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5. APPROACH AND METHOD 

Horizon's Board, in its formal approval of the policy, accepts full responsibility for the 
policy and ensuring its implementation. Day to day responsibility for the operation and 
monitoring of this policy lies with the Operations Director and Service Managers. All 
relevant employees have a responsibility to ensure that the policy is applied as 
instructed. 

The policy will be implemented using the following approaches: 

• We shall devise systems and procedures for compliance with the policy 

• We shall record positive feedback, constructive criticism and complaints 
impartially 

• We shall review procedures at least every 3 years and implement measures 
to improve efficiency and customer satisfaction 

• Complaints will be handled in accordance with Horizon's Complaints Handling 
Procedure (adapted from the model issued by the Scottish Public Services 
Ombudsman): this is a two stage process, with the appended flow chart 
reflecting the approach and required timescales. 

• We will provide training and support for staff to build confidence and skill in 
responding to customer feedback, resolving complaints at the earliest 
opportunity, and investigating complaints where this is required. 

6. MONITORING, PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT AND REPORTING 

We will monitor, evaluate and report on customer feedback as follows: 

• Provision of training and / or information to staff 

The need for review of policy, procedure or practice 

Feedback will be analysed for trends in the nature and frequency of subjects 
which are cause for complain or positive feedback. 

• Numbers of complaints, numbers resolved at each stage, numbers referred to 
the Ombudsman or other external agencies, and any unresolved at the time 
of reporting. 

• Assessment of the extent to which complaints are resolved at each stage to 
the satisfaction of the complainer. 

Service Managers will hold this responsibility, reporting to the Operations Director. 
The Managing Director will deal with any significant issues of concern should these 
arise, reporting these to the Board and to Link Group Chief Executive if appropriate. 

Quantitative information on complaints and compliance with resolution and 
investigation timescales will be provided to the Board within the quarterly Key 
Performance Indicators report. A short quarterly summary of complaints received and 
resolutions will be posted on the internet and so available to tenants and external 
stakeholders. An annual customer feedback report will be made to the Board and to 
tenants, which also reports on any changes to policy or practice made as a result of 
feedback. 
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The Internal Auditor and / or the Link Group Strategy & Business Support Team may 
carry out audit of compliance with the policy, reporting to Horizon's Audit Sub-
Committee, and to Link Group's Audit Committee, 

7 APPEALS 

In accordance with the Model Complaints Handling Procedure, if after making a 
complaint to Horizon complainer remains dissatisfied he/she may be able to refer the 
matter to the Scottish Public Services Ombudsman. Horizon will advise complainers 
on conclusion of a Stage 2 investigation that this is their right Horizon will also advise 
the complainer if a service other than the Ombudsman would be more appropriate to 
consider the case. 

8 REPEATED COMPLAINTS AND UNACCEPTABLE ACTIONS 

A small minority of complaints may not be accepted. This will be the case when the 
same complaint has been addressed and we have given a final decision at the end of 
stage 2 of the CHP. We may also decline to consider complaints in which no clearly 
identifiable issue can be determined, or where the complainant continually raises new 
issues following completion of our investigations. These complaints place a strain on 
time and resources to the disadvantage of other tenants or customers. Horizon's 
Unacceptable Actions Policy sets out actions which the Association considers to be 
unacceptable in pursuing a complaint, and its policy for managing such actions. 

9 EQUALITY AND DIVERSITY 

An Equality Impact Assessment has been carried out in developing this policy and 
resulting actions shall be developed to ensure the policy and procedures are available 
to customers with diverse needs. 

10 POLICY RE4.11EIN 

The policy will be reviewed every three years. 

Effective Date: Review Date: Reviewed by: Approved by: 

October 2012 October 15 I Gray Board 
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Explain to customer what 
Horizon will do – e.g. 
respond to report of ASB, 
explain policy decision (e.g. 
allocations), process claim 
for compensation etc 

• Clarify nature of complaint and customer's expectations 
• Attempt to resolve complaint 
• If not possible, explain why not and what customer should 

expect next 
• Identify and contact colleague (via workflow) who can 

assist in providing "frontline resolution" 
• Inform customer of outcome & update system 

Deadline is 5 working days 
	} 

COMPLAINTS – FIRST DRAFT OF FLOW-CHART – FRONTLINE RESOLUTION STAGE 

t— 
Complaint received – via telephone, 
face-to-face, e-mail, website, letter 
etc 

""C........--- -  

\ 
Staff member 

receiving complaint 
takes ownership of 

it. 
Log in system as 

Decision – is it 
actually a complaint? 
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Clarify customer's complaint and what they want to 
achieve by complaining. If their expectations are 
unrealistic and unachievable, they should be told this 
as soon as possible. 

-0- -0- Q 

COMPLAINTS — FIRST DRAFT OF FLOW-CHART — INVESTIGATION STAGE 

A complaint should be escalated to the Investigation Stage in the following 
circumstances. 

Frontline resolution was Customer refuses to Issues raised are Complaint 
tried but customer take part in frontline complex and require relates to high 
remains dissatisfied resolution process detailed investigation risk or high 

— 	• 

r- Investigation carried out by manager of relevant 
service. Full response signed off by Operations 
Director. 

Advise customer of their right to ask SPSO to 
consider their complaint & time limit for doing so 

Page 5 of 9 
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Ten minutes are allowed for 
including 

Elected 
you 	to 	speak, 
questions from 
Members. If you have any 
special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

IC)  Name:  frt  

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Phone:( 	g 	%-:c  

Property address: 	CI  

uf Yes CI No 

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

cx,,k(04 t lc -e 

_ 4......,:-• -, ' -`4J 	i.--.cr-c_i12.5-_ 	l■-• 

-4<-..-  
-.-0 i CA OCA Please turn over 	i  

.1,_'' m , 1.,o+ -I-5 r  

411--- - 	elr../-,_.„--_.4 	c,(.......), 

RECEIVED 
- 4 MAY 2016 

ti—cx 
im  34:1 —k 

u u 
SUBMISSION FORM 

DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND 
RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 

OF DOGS BYLAW 

Postal address: 

6'(-1 1k  

Email: 	 c.c.s  

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification  

Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

10 Yes U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

'Yes D No 
Comments: 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email:  infoPrangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016.1wish to speak 

to my submission 2r.  

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 
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C 	(-  

I 	 (-)e-se  

, 

Council welcomes additional information Tzges if necessary 
t ,4."" 

Signed:  -  Date: 

Neutering Menacing Dog  
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Please tick only one response 

Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 
0 Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Comments: 
(2, 

Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

Yes CI No 

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 
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RECEIVED 
27 APR 2016 

SUBMISSION FORM 
- DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND I 	( 

RESPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 
OF DOGS BYLAW 

Name: 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Phone:   C1 	L1 Si   

Property address:  	V\Pt-LEP.  ek-E.c;)  
Postal address:   ae.6 	 -  

Email:  	 rCfo. ;(---to  •  413 	 • 

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification 

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

0 - Yes U No 
Comments: 

Scheduled registered owner property visits 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

ErYes U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

U Yes 0 No 
Comments: 

Please turn over 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016.Iwish to speak 

to my submission U 

Ten minutes are allowed for 
you 	to 	speak, 	including 
questions from Elected 
Members. If you have any 
special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 

117 -AVM 
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, A  n 	--1-11. l.);(  6-AA akia 
e-i/C6e 

ail  eon 

Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing  if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may  pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may  also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Please tick only one response 
0/Option A: All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 
1:1 Option B: A dog classified as menacing is neutered only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Comments: 
rv■ ALD e_eA 	 t *e-- 6d5o  

(: 	,L4,‘, 	to-Tv  I   

Control of Dogs Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

0 No 

coilmments: 	
ij7 	4-<.c 	C's--)Ltz`f-;rc 	ak3t)  	JouLD  

citer;okirl   

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

CalloLA 	 frvivvvy 0s 	(01/ 	9t,Ai   

A 	Uc 9
le3 	 Lc; 	itn 	6e;‹..  it6  

r 	Ct.  e 

Council welcomes additional information or pages if necessary 

 

-1,AASc--Avo3Q)  

   

0 L Signed: Date: 
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TO ADD TO THE PREVIOUS PAGE 

We are lucky in Bulls to have the Domain but there is a serious lack of signage. The only sign says 
to keep dogs off the playing areas. 

In the regulations it says the dog exercise area is in the North of the Domain. How many people 
know where North is? Surely a few signs would be a good idea. 

In Napier where I often go and walk my dogs . On one park there are signs by a small bridge. 
One side of the notice says dogs on one side (where the play grounds and picnic areas are) a dog 
must be on a lead. the other side of the sign says that it is the dog exercise area. On both sides that 
owners must clean up after their dogs or face a hefty fine. There is no one to police this that I have 
seen, but it makes the owners aware of their responsibility. Of course there are bags provided. 

A good place for signs would be at the ends of the fence around the Rugby Field. 

I recently had an unpleasentexperience with a young man exercising his dog on the Dog Club 
grounds who told me that the Domain was public ground and he could do as he liked and if he did 
not feel like cleaning up after his dog he would not do so. That seems to be the attitude of many 
people. Surely a few signs could make the Domain nicer place. 

f-g(3) 
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SUBMISSION FORM 

RECEIVED 
-4 MAY 2016 

BY:  v-61 

Postal address: 24'  
/(7c>, /0/9 49/o 

Comments: 
7. / 	c4  s-104,//470/ -‘'(..? op,  rt..,"  #11 	j i 

7,5  - 	/ 	 /01   

/ram  A.4,„/ 	5-pew  . / 	74.-re 'C,1  5-  ) P  7:0 

Scheduled registered owner property visits  

Ten minutes are allowed for 
you 	to 	speak, 	including 

Elected 
have any 

questions 	from 
Members. If you 
special requirements, such as 
those related to visual or 
hearing impairments, please 
note them here: 

415-a_c, DRAFT DOG CONTROL AND 
'REPONSIBILITY POLICY, AND CONTROL 

OF DOGS BYLAW 

Name: 	 A.// 

Organisation: (if applicable) 	  

Phone:   9-6-  S 2   
Property address:   24z 	 57   

Email: 	 22, c  A-740-i,  ca.  42_ 

Dog Control and Responsibility Policy 

Dog Owner Classification  

Question 1: Are you generally supportive of Section 7.5: Dog 
Owner Classification found within the policy (including 7.5.1 
& 7.5.2)? 

'Yes Li No 

Question 2: Do you agree that Council's dog control officers 
should regularly inspect all properties of registered dog 
owners to ensure compliance to the Policy, Bylaw and the 
Dog Control Act 1996? 

Er Yes U No 
Question 2a: Is a maximum interval between inspections of 
5 years the right timeframe for inspections? 

aYes CI No 

/Li  

Please turn over 

Comments: 
yo• 	.07 c , a 001-7 

Submissions close at 
12 noon on 
6 May 2016 

Return this form, or send your 
written submission to: 

Dog Policy & Bylaw Submission 
Rangitikei District Council 

Private Bag 1102 
Marton 4741 

Email: info@rangitikei.govt.nz  

Fax: (06) 327 6970 

Oral submissions 

Oral submissions will be held at 
the Marton Council Chambers 
on 16 May 2016.Iwish to speak 

to my submission Er 

Privacy 

All submissions will be public, 
please tick this box if you would 
like your name withheld 
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Neutering Menacing Dog 
Under the Dog Control Act 1996, a dog can be classified as menacing  if the Council's dog 
control officers believe that the dog may  pose a threat to any person, stock, poultry, 
domestic animal, or protected wildlife because of observed or reported behaviour of the 
dog or any characteristics typically associated with the dog's breed or type. Council's Policy 
may  also require all menacing dogs to be neutered 

Question 3: Which of the following options do you prefer? 
Please tick only one response 
LI Option A:  All dogs classified as menacing must to be neutered (blanket) 
Er  Option B:  A dog classified as menacing is neutered  only  at the discretion of Senior Dog 
control officer (discretion) 

Comments: 
..— 
/  if)  n ec...,  /e  r  c•---1 eJoi ,  c.,/o e r  /1C  / /29  0 C-  ,  /-1 	4e  6  r-  s-4 	c  /c .5.e 

`,- 	‘e  ic, crc -> e...i  - ci  OC,-/ 
i 

	co 	lic.,e•- ri  Or_i/  IC i  e  r,7  e A)  oie 

-4//0  /0  ref>  e  r 	7'revr, 	 e  5-74  e 7/e  oa..1r7e 

	

/4-7 e e 	,/c) ‘e  e 	feo-1 '" e 	Doc/ 
Control of  Dogs  Bylaw 
Question 4: Are you generally supportive of the contents of Council's Control of Bylaw? 

a  Yes  U No 
Comments: 

ty /tic)  4.7j, 	/e,  cm,  c./ 5-h /c./   

a'  	 es .c 	 e," 	Ale; 60  e-e,"  -5-4)  4-•  /c/ 	"/c" 2/ C,e1.1.07  e 

/16-1 c:%-e 	/  e  /;"  /1C.,f,  rgi,re,  5,44,4/   

Question 5: Do you have any further comments you wish to make to Council with regards to 
the Dog Control and Responsibility Policy, and/or the Control of Dogs Bylaw? 

sic  //   
ciff/  s-c• 	e 	e 

)4  /9c-fie .52-rr  714 

/A-  4t  ;Zed/7  re,/  (e 	 7/oce  74;-$4  74.17e  , 

Re.,-71 ,er  c:Wr 	c9//l  e  44./ s-  e  Cae, i5 

14,  /*--Ar 	e  

   

R_4  "is 	e 	 15  71C?  /9'9 e 	ie.sr  oiae/-ef-/, 'S 

/0-6-4//2 	20e4./,,,  rce e 

/4,e 
	 A e   

# Pie 	 e--)  ev  c  e  ge 
Council welcomes additional information or pages if necessary 

Signed:  	/34-;2/  

 

Date: 	  

 

Page 72


	Council 16 May 2016 - Submissions to Simultaneous Consultation 
	Contents Page
	Proposed Schedule of Fees & Charges 2016/17
	Submission - A Oliver
	Submission - Anonymous
	Submission - Carolyn Bates Marton Community Committee
	Submission - Carolyn Bates
	Submission - Elizabeth Mortland
	Submission - Keith Rowland
	Submission - Michelle Fannin
	Submission - R J Oliver
	Submission - Robert Auld
	Submission - Simone Simpson
	Submission - Taihape Community Board
	Submission - Taihape Community Development Trust

	Gambling (Class 4) Venue and TAB Venue Policies
	Submission - Carolyn Bates - Gambling (Class 4) Venue and TAB Policies
	Submission - Carolyn Bates Marton Community Committee - Gambling Venue (Class 4) and TAB Policies

	Proposed Speed Limit Byalw Amendment 2016 Parewanui Road
	Submission - Carolyn Bates - Parewanui
	Submission - Janet and Bruce Deihl - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Joe and Karen Yorke - Parewanui Road
	Submission - June Cockburn - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Mark and Vicki Power - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Mr P. Dady - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Natalie Third - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Steve Couper - Parewanui Road
	Submission - Tom Clarke - Parewanui Road
	Submission - W. K Cowan - Parewnui Road

	Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Dog Control Bylaw
	Submission - Anonymous - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Anonymous 2 - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Carolyn Bates - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Carolyn Bates Marton Community Committee - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Charlotte Roweland - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Judy Williams - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - L M Pask - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Lisa Ross - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Michelle Fanin Taihape Community Board - Dog Control and Responsibility Policy and Control of Dogs Bylaw
	Submission - Geoff McGuire
	Submission - Heather Howe
	Submission - J Hyde
	Submission - Margaret Robinson
	Submission - Mrs E. M. Tolhurst
	Submission - Silvia Rizzi






